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FRIDAY, AUGUST 21, 182Q.

AT the Court at Windsor, the 17th day
of August 1829,

PRESENT,

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty in Council.

IT is this day ordered by His Majesty in Council,'
that the Parliament be prorogued, from Thursday

the twentieth day of this instant August, to Thurs-
day the fifteenth day of October next.

Commission in the Corps of Swansea and Fairwood
Gentlemen and Yeomanry Cavalry, signed by the
Lord Lieutenant of the County of Glamorgan.

Francis Wheatley, Gent, to be Cornet. Dated 13th
July 1829.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

AUTUMN CIRCUITS, 1'829.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

H. R, Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Tuesday, October 6.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Wednesday, Oc-

tober 7.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Friday,

•October 9.
Derbyshire, at Derby and Borough, Saturday, Oo

tober 10.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Wednesday, October 14.
Yorkshire, at Kingston-upon-Hull, Tuesday, Octo.-

ber $).

Yorkshire, at York and City, Thursday, October 32.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Saturday, October 24.
Durham, at Durham, Tuesday, October 27.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Thursday, October 29.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Monday, November 2.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Thursday, November 5.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Saturday, November 7.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Monday, November 16,
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Thursday, Novem-

ber 19.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Berkshire, at Reading and Borough, Tuesday, Oc-
tober 20.

Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Thursday, Octo-
ber 22.

Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday,
October 24.

Herefordshire, at Hereford and City, Monday, Oc-
tober 26.

Monmouthshire^ at Monroouth, Wednesday, Octo-
ber 28.

Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Friday, Oc-
tober 30.

Somersetshire, at Bristol, Monday, November 2.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Wednesday, November 4.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Friday, November 6.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Monday, Novem-

ber 9.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Thursday, November. J 2.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Saturday, November 14,
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Tuesday, November 17,
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Thursday, November 19.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Friday, November .^0.
Hampshire, at Southampton, Saturday, November 2],
Sussex, at Horsham, 1 uesday, November 24,
Kent, at Dover, Thursday, November 26.

tf at Maidstone, Saturday,


